CITY OF MERCED PROJECT NO. CP220024 Attachment 2
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

DATE: September 10, 2024

PROJECT NAME: R Street Sidewalk Replacement Childs to 13th Street
PROJECT LOCATION: Merced, California
CONTRACTOR: Tosted Asphalt Inc.
ADDRESS: 4891 E Annadale Avenue
REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER:

Sawcut, remove and replace 650 square feet of commercial drive way, 43 linear feet of curb & gutter, 242 asphalt concrete and 46

SF of sidewalk

THE NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS WILL BE ADJUSTED AS FOLLOWS:

SKETCH ATTACHED: Yes

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Unit Qty Unit Price Amount
1 Remove conc. curb & gutter LF 43 § 2221 $ 955.00
2 Scarify 6" of soil and removed tree roots and compact 90% SF 43 § 16.28 $ 700.00
3 Import 4" of class II pour conc. curb & gutter at 6" thick LF 43 § 27.77 $ 1,194.00
4  Sawcut, remove and replace commercial driveway SF 650 §$§ 477 $ 3,100.00
5 Scarify 6" of native soil and compact 90% SF 650 § 431 $ 2,800.00
6  Pour commercial driveway approach SF 650 $§ 16.77 $ 10,900.00
7  Remove AC along curb, gutter and driveway approach SF 242§ 11.11 $ 2,688.00
8  Pave AC along curb, gutter and commercial driveway SF 242 § 25.00 $ 6,050.00
9  Remove concrete side walk SF 46 § 470 $ 216.00
10 Scarify 6" of native soil, remove tree roots and compact 90% LS 1 $ 25000 $ 250.00
11 Pour back concrete sidewalk SF 46 $ 10.80 $ 497.00
12 Install truncated dome 3'X5' EA 2 $ 600.00 $ 1,200.00
Total for Change Order: $  30,555.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: § 179,543.03
CHANGE ORDER #1 AMOUNT: $ 5,142.00
CHANGE ORDER #2 AMOUNT: $ 30,555.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST TO DATE: § 215,240.03 FUNDS/ACCOUNTS VERIFIED:
50056015-591003 $  30,555.00
FINANCE OFFICE DATE
ACCEPTED = ) 4 ner pATE: \D\ 112024
(C % OTED ASPHAL ,
T N/ e/
RECOMMENDED S g ] DATE: / (“/ 55// 2> 7(
(CITY ENGINEER)
RECOMMENDED W DATE: /[o-§ -2%
PROJEET CHAMPION) /
APPROVED DATE: / 0// o / 2024
L4 I v

Hs Te Fora_

6,7 Mﬂ—/g

1



. (CITY ATTORNEY)

AUTHORIZED DATE:

(CITY MANAGER)

ATTESTED DATE:

(ASSISTANT/DEPUTY CITY CLERK)
(SEAL)




